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2020-2022 COVID-19 Diverse Media Contractors 
U P D A T E D  J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 3  

2020 

Early 2020 Purchase Orders 
1. African News Journal 
2. Aguilar Productions 
3. Ampers 
4. Asian American Broadcasting, LLC 
5. HBC Television 
6. Insight News 
7. KALY Radio 
8. KFAI Fresh Air, Inc 
9. Korean Quarterly 
10. Lavender Media, Inc. 
11. MLatino Media, LLC 
12. MN Spokesman Recorder 
13. Mshale Communications, Inc. 
14. My Scene City, LLC 
15. Pillsbury United Communities 
16. Red Lake Net News 
17. Sahan Journal 
18. SantaMaria Broadcasting, Inc. 
19. Soluciones, LLC/Wrey Radio Rey 
20. Somali American LLC 
21. TCB Marketing 
22. The Africa Paper 
23. The Circle News 
24. TMC Publications 
25. White Earth Band of Chippewa 
26. WUMN Univision Minnesota 
27. Zehabesha, LLC 
28. Zoom Creatives, LLC 

Approximately May-August 2020 Contracts 
1. Association of Minnesota Public Educational Radio Stations (Ampers) 
2. Black Family Blueprint 
3. Center for Community Service 
4. Frogtown Tuned-In – WFNU-LP 
5. Hmong Today  
6. KMOJ-FM/Center for Communication and Development  
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7. La Raza 
8. McFarlane Media Interests, Inc. 
9. Mee Lee/3HmongTV 
10. MLatino Media, LLC 
11. Mshale 
12. NewPublica, LLC 
13. Oromo TV 
14. Pillsbury United Communities 
15. Somali Network TV US (Clay County) 
16. Somali TV of Minnesota 
17. The Circle 
18. XDIG TV (St. Cloud Somali TV) 

Approximately July-December 2020 Contracts 
1. Association of Minnesota Public Educational Radio Stations (Ampers)  
2. Center for Community Services  
3. Doll Face Media  
4. Hiiraan Online  
5. HmongPages  
6. Karen Football Association 
7. KFAI Fresh Air, Inc 
8. La Raza  
9. McFarlane Media Interests, Inc.  
10. Mshale  
11. Oromo Diaspora Media, Inc.   
12. Philanthrofund Foundation  
13. Rae Mackenzie Group  
14. Soluciones, LLC/Wrey Radio Rey 
15. The Circle  
16. WUMN Univision  
17. Zoom Creatives 

Approximately September-December 2020 Contracts 
1. Black Family Blueprint 
2. Frogtown Tuned-In – WFNU-LP 
3. KALY Radio 
4. KAT Marketing/GoodHealthTV 
5. KMOJ-FM/Center for Communication and Development  
6. Korean Quarterly 
7. Lavender Magazine 
8. McFarlane Media Interests, Inc. 
9. MLatino Media, LLC 
10. NewPublica, LLC 
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11. Pillsbury United Communities 
12. Red Lake Nation News 
13. Somali Network TV US (Clay County) (SNTV) 
14. Somali TV of Minnesota 
15. TCB Marketing 
16. Twin Cities Public Television (TPT) 
17. XIDIG TV (St. Cloud Somali TV)  
18. Zehabesha 

2021 

Approximately January-December 2021 Contracts 
1. 3Hmong TV 
2. Association of Minnesota Public Educational Radio Stations (Ampers) 
3. Business Revolution (ended June 2021) 
4. Center for Community Services 
5. Doll Face Media 
6. Empire Smile 
7. Hmong Times (TCB Marketing) 
8. KALY Radio 101.7 FM 
9. Karen Football Association 
10. KAT Marketing/GoodHealthTV 
11. Keystone Interpreting Solutions 
12. KFAI Fresh Air, Inc.  
13. KMOJ-FM/Center for Communication and Development  
14. Korean Quarterly 
15. Latino American Today 
16. McFarlane Media Interests, Inc. 
17. Minnesota Spokesman-Recorder 
18. MLatino Media, LLC 
19. Mshale Communications 
20. NewPublica, LLC 
21. Nomadic Media 
22. Oromo Diaspora Media, Inc.  
23. Philanthrofund (PFUND) 
24. Pillsbury United Communities 
25. Poet Photography 
26. Rae Mackenzie Group (ended June 2021) 
27. Soluciones, LLC/Wrey Radio Rey 
28. Somali TV of Minnesota 
29. The Circle 
30. WUMN Univision 
31. Zoom Creatives 
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2022 

Approximately January-December 2022 Contracts 
1. 3HmongTV Lee MEE DBA HBC Television  
2. Asian Media Access 
3. Association of Minnesota Public Educational Radio Stations (Ampers) 
4. Bottomless Coffee 
5. Center for Community Service 
6. Communication Services for the Deaf 
7. Doll Face Media 
8. Hmong Today 
9. Karen Football Association 
10. KAT Marketing/GoodHeathTV 
11. Keystone Interpreting Solutions 
12. KFAI Fresh Air, Inc. 
13. KMOJ-FM/Center for Communication and Development 
14. La Raza Radio (Santamaria Broadcasting) 
15. McFarlane Media Interests, Inc. 
16. Minnesota Spokesman-Recorder 
17. MLatino Media, LLC 
18. Mshale Communications 
19. NewPublica, LLC 
20. OROMIA 11 
21. Patagonia Visual Solutions 
22. PhilanthroFund Foundation 
23. Poet Photography 
24. Soluciones, LLC/Wrey Radio Rey  
25. Somali TV of Minnesota  
26. Turning Point 
27. WUMN Univision (Mediavista WUMN) 
28. Xogmaal Media (ended September 2022) 
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